GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 3183
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022

ANGANWADI CENTRES IN MADHYA PRADESH
3183. DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) the total number of Anganwadi Centres in the country;

(b) the area-wise number of Anganwadi Centres in tribal dominated areas of the State of Madhya Pradesh;

(¢) the number of beneficiaries registered in Barwani district of Madhya Pradesh under POSHAN Abhiyaan in the last three years, the Anganwadi Centre-wise details thereof: and

(d) the number of beneficiaries registered in Barwani district of Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last three years, the Anganwadi Centre-wise details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) As on 30.06.2021, out of the total sanctioned 1399697 Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) in the country, there are 1389110 operational AWCs.

(b) As reported on ICDS-RRS portal, district-wise number of Anganwadi Centres including tribal districts of Madhya Pradesh, is at Annexure-l.

(c) As reported on ICDS-RRS portal, the number of beneficiaries registered in Barwani district of Madhya Pradesh under Anganwadi Services during last three years, is at Annexure-Il.

(d) The number of beneficiaries registered in Barwani district of Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last three years is at Annexure-lll.
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ANNEXURE-I

Annexure referred in reply to Part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.3183 for answer on 30.03.2022 regarding “Anganwadi Centres in Madhya Pradesh” asked by Dr. Sumer Singh Solanki indicating district-wise number of Anganwadi Centres including tribal districts of the State of Madhya Pradesh as on October,

2021
S. No. District Reporting AWCs Tribal AWCs
1 IAGAR MALWA o) 0
2 ALIRAJPUR 2228 2228
3 IANUPPUR 1149 1149
4 IASHOKNAGAR 1080 0
5 BALAGHAT 2555 891
6 BARWANI 1784 1784
7 BETUL 2347 1629
3 BHIND 2420 0
9 BHOPAL 1862 0
10 BURHANPUR 815 329
11 CHHATARPUR 2057 0
12 CHHINDWARA 3057 1212
13 DAMOH 1740 0
14 DATIA 990 0
15 DEWAS 1860 277,
16 DHAR 3858 3407
17 DINDORI 1913 1913
18 EAST NIMAR 1682 685
19 GUNA 1659 0
20 GWALIOR 1456 0
21 HARDA 697, 231
22 HOSHANGABAD 1765 246
23 INDORE 1839 0
24 JABALPUR 2482 234
25 JHABUA 2302 2302
26 KATNI 1712 294
27 KHARGONE 2291 1565
28 |MANDLA 2296 2296
29 |IVIAN DSAUR 1735 0
30 IMORENA 2599 0
31 NARSINGHPUR 1192 0
32 NEEMUCH 1111 0
33 Niwari 0 0
34 PANNA 1492 0
35 RAISEN 1854 0
36 RAJGARH 2452 0
37 RATLAM 2124 714
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38 REWA 3429 0
39 SAGAR 2632 0
40 SATNA 3034 0
41 SEHORE 1415 0
42 ISEONI 2129 1248
43 SHAHDOL 1589 1256
44 SHAJAPUR 1806 0
45 SHEOPUR 1225 322
46 SHIVPURI 2370 0
47 SIDHI 1899 230
48 SINGRAULI 1549 775
49 TIKAMGARH 1778 0
50 UJJAIN 2127 0
51 UMARIA 763 377
52 [VIDISHA 2367 0

Total 96577 27594
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ANNEXURE-II

Annexure referred in reply to Part (¢) of Rajya Sabha UnStarred Question No.3183 for answer on 30.03.2022 regarding “Anganwadi Centres in Madhya Pradesh” asked by Dr. Sumer Singh Solanki indicating the number of beneficiaries registered in Barwani district of Madhya Pradesh under Anganwadi Services under ICDS-RRS portal during the last three years

Barwani District of Madhya Pradesh Data Under ICDS-RRS as on September-2021
Supplementry Nutrition Programme
Reporting [Children {6m|Children (3 |Pregnant Lactating
S. No District Project AWCs to 3yr) to 6 vr) \Women Mother
1 |BARWANI |BARWANI 253 10266 9286 2369 798
2 |BARWANI INIWALI 167 7785 7011 1517 95
3 |BARWANI |PANSEMAL 233 7828 6975 1663 259
4 |BARWANI| |PATTI 193 11408 11034 2380 263
5 |BARWANI |RAJPUR 340 11223 10896 2434 425
6 |BARWANI |SENDHWA 211 11093 7469 2473 517
7 |BARWANI |SENDHWA-2 163 8425 7459 1538 111
8 |BARWANI [THIKARI 224 6746 5933 1704 735
Total 1784 74774 66063 16128 3203
Barwani District of Madhya Pradesh Data Under ICDS-RRS as on September-2020
Supplementry Nutrition Programme
Reporting |Children (6m|Children (3 |Pregnant Lactating
S. No District Project AWCs to 3yr) to 6 yr) Women Mother
1 |BARWANI |BARWANI 253 10266 9286 2369 798
2 |BARWANI [NIMVALI 167 7785 7011 1517] 95
3 |BARWANI |PANSEMAL 233 7828 6975 1663 259
4 |BARWANI |PATTI 193 11408 11034 2380 263
5 |BARWAN| |RAJPUR 340 11223 10896 2434 425
6 |BARWANI |SENDHWA 211 11093 7469 2473 517
7 |BARWANI |SENDHWA-2 163 8425 7459 15388 111
8 |BARWANI [THIKARI 224 6745 5932 17124 738
Total 1784 74773 66062 16136 3204
Barwani District of Madhya Pradesh Data Under ICDS-RRS as on September-2019
Supplementry Nutrition Programme
Reporting |Children (6m|Children (3 |Pregnant Lactating
S. No District Project AWCs to 3yr) to 6 yr) Women Mother
1 |BARWANI |BARWANI 253 10267 5468 2312 704
2 |BARWANI [NIVWALI 167 7501 3572 1524 28
3 |BARWANI |PANSEMAL 233 8859 5543 1945 351
4 |BARWANI |PATTI 193 12344 7920 2538 315
5 |BARWAN| |RAJPUR 340 12476 8798 2617 441
6 |BARWANI |SENDHWA 211 12847 5710 2465 415
7 |BARWANI |SENDHWA-2 163 8393 7217 1741 164
8 |BARWANI [THIKARI 224 7398 4888 1671 785
Total 1784 80085 49116 16813 3203

*The RRS-portal covers 60% of AVWCs.
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ANNEXURE-III

Annexure referred in reply to Part (d) of Rajya Sabha UnStarred Question No.3183 for answer on 30.03.2022 regarding “Anganwadi Centres in Madhya Pradesh” asked by Dr. Sumer Singh Solanki indicating number of beneficiaries registered in Barwani district of Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last three years

Sl. No. Project Total Beneficiaries Enrolled under PMMVY in
last three years (that is, FY 2018-19,
FY 2019-20 and
FY 2020-21)
1 BARWANI 5852
2 NIWALI 3079
3 PANSEMAL 4734
4 PATTI 4544
5 RAJPUR 6346
6 SENDHWA 6377
7 SENDHWA-2 3349
8 THIKARI 4320
Total 38501
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